
 i 

 

 

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN REWARD MANAGEMENT AND JOB 

SATISFACTION AT PEJABAT PENDIDIKAN DAERAH GOMBAK (PPDG) 

 

 

 

 

NURUFATIHAH BINTI MOHAMAD NASIR 

2013111659 

 

 

 

 

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the 

Requirement for the 

Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours 

(Human Resource Management) 

 

 

 

 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

(MELAKA) KAMPUS BANDARAYA 

 

 

 

 

 

JANUARY 2017 

 

 

 

 

 



 ii 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK” 

 

I, Nurufatihah Binti Mohamad Nasir, (I/C Number: 920804-11-5658) 

 

Hereby, declare that: 

 This work has not previously been accepted in substances for any degree, 

locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or 

any other degrees. 

 

 This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, 

except where otherwise stated. 

 

 

 All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and 

sources of our information have been specifically acknowledged. 

 

 

 

Signature:                                                             Date:  

 

 

 



 v 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

                                                                                                                               Page 

TITLE PAGE  i 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK ii 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv 

TABLE OF CONTENTS v-vii 

LIST OF FIGURES viii 

LIST OF TABLES ix 

ABSTRACT 

 

x-xi 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION  

 1.1 Background of Company     

1.2 Problem Statement    

1.3 Research Questions    

1.4 Research Objectives    

1.5 Significance of Study 

1.5.1   Organizations    

1.5.2   Government Sector    

1.5.3   Future Researchers 

1.6 Scope of Study 

1.7 Limitations 

1.7.1  Generalization 

1.7.2  Lack of available resource    

1.7.3  Limited geographical area 

1.7.4  Cooperation from respondents 

1.8 Definition of Terms 

1.8.1    Reward  

1.8.2    Reward Management System 

1.8.3    Financial Rewards  

1.8.4    Non-Financial Rewards  

1.8.5    Job Satisfaction  

1.8.6    Employee Motivation   

1.8.7    PPDG  

1.9 Chapter Summary   

1-4 

4-7 

7 

7-8 

8 

8 

8-9 

9 

9-10 

10 

10 

10 

10-11 

11 

11 

11-12 

12 

12 

12 

12-13 

13 

13 

13 

   



 x 

ABSTRACT 

Reward management include of financial rewards and non-financial reward. 

Human resource management should know with selecting the right rewards for 

employees to increase employee’s job satisfaction.  Many organizations are unable 

to identify the types of rewards which are best used to retain of employee’s.  This 

study was conducted to determine the relationship between rewards and job 

satisfaction as well as to identify the types of rewards that have the strongest effect 

employee’s job satisfaction.  Financial rewards such as base salary raise, salary 

increment, overtime payment, pension schemes, and bonuses have been discussed 

in this research. While, non-financial rewards consist of recognition, formal 

appreciation letter, informal praise, feedback and support, internal training program, 

and office equipment also have been discussed in this research. 

 

Besides that, this research target of population is the employees working in 

Pejabat Pendidikan Daerah Gombak (PPDG).  The population size of respondent in 

the area that will study is 104 respondents including male and female.  However, 

since the population of PPD Gombak is only 104, researcher decided to distribute to 

all 104 employees for reliable results. 104 questionnaires were distributed and 104 

were collected for analysis.  The sample was selected through simple random 

sampling techniques. Primary data was collected through the use of questionnaires. 

In addition, two hypotheses were assumed and had been tested in this research.  

The data was analyzed using Pearson Correlation analysis and Multiple Regression 

analysis. 

 

From the results of Pearson Correlation Analysis, rewards are positively and 

significantly associated job satisfaction.  For financial rewards (r = 0.980) while non-

financial rewards (r = 0.503).  Thus, hypothesis 1 and hypothesis 2 were supported. 



 xi 

Moreover, the regression results has indicated that financial rewards (β = 0.974) has 

a stronger impact on job satisfaction as compared to non-financial rewards (β = 

0.012).  Further conclusion of the results and recommendations for future research 

are presented in the study.  

 


	THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN REWARD MANAGEMENT AND JOB SATISFACTION AT PEJABAT PENDIDIKAN DAERAH GOMBAK (PPDG)
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.6 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.7 LIMITATIONS
	1.8 DEFINITION OF TERMS
	1.9 CHAPTER SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	2.2 JOB SATISFACTION
	2.3 REWARD
	2.4 FINANCIAL REWARDS
	2.5 NON-FINANCIAL REWARDS
	2.6 HYPOTHESIS STATEMENT
	2.7 CHAPTER SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 SAMPLING DESIGN
	3.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3.1 Primary Data
	3.3.2 Secondary Data

	3.4 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.4.1 Reliability Test
	3.4.2 Frequency Distribution
	3.4.3 Descriptive Analysis
	3.4.4 Pearson Correlation Analysis
	3.4.5 Regression Analysis

	3.5 CHAPTER SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 RELIABILITY ANALYSIS
	4.2 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION
	4.3 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
	4.4 PEARSON CORRELATION
	4.5 MULTIPLE REGRESSION ANALYSIS
	4.6 CHAPTER SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 CONCLUSIONS
	5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.2.1 Recommendation for Organization
	5.2.2 Recommendation for Future Researchers

	5.3 CHAPTER SUMMARY

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



