# THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN REWARD MANAGEMENT AND JOB SATISFACTION AT PEJABAT PENDIDIKAN DAERAH GOMBAK (PPDG)

# NURUFATIHAH BINTI MOHAMAD NASIR 2013111659

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours (Human Resource Management)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (MELAKA) KAMPUS BANDARAYA

JANUARY 2017

i

## **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Nurufatihah Binti Mohamad Nasir, (I/C Number: 920804-11-5658)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substances for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:	
Signature.	Date	

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v-vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
LIST OF TABLES	ix
ABSTRACT	x-xi

## CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1	Background of Company	1-4
1.2	Problem Statement	4-7
1.3	Research Questions	7
1.4	Research Objectives	7-8
1.5	Significance of Study	8
	1.5.1 Organizations	8
	1.5.2 Government Sector	8-9
	1.5.3 Future Researchers	9
1.6	Scope of Study	9-10
1.7	Limitations	10
	1.7.1 Generalization	10
	1.7.2 Lack of available resource	10
	1.7.3 Limited geographical area	10-11
	1.7.4 Cooperation from respondents	11
1.8	Definition of Terms	11
	1.8.1 Reward	11-12
	1.8.2 Reward Management System	12
	1.8.3 Financial Rewards	12
	1.8.4 Non-Financial Rewards	12
	1.8.5 Job Satisfaction	12-13
	1.8.6 Employee Motivation	13
	1.8.7 PPDG	13
1.9	Chapter Summary	13

-( v )-----

#### ABSTRACT

Reward management include of financial rewards and non-financial reward. Human resource management should know with selecting the right rewards for employees to increase employee's job satisfaction. Many organizations are unable to identify the types of rewards which are best used to retain of employee's. This study was conducted to determine the relationship between rewards and job satisfaction as well as to identify the types of rewards that have the strongest effect employee's job satisfaction. Financial rewards such as base salary raise, salary increment, overtime payment, pension schemes, and bonuses have been discussed in this research. While, non-financial rewards consist of recognition, formal appreciation letter, informal praise, feedback and support, internal training program, and office equipment also have been discussed in this research.

Besides that, this research target of population is the employees working in Pejabat Pendidikan Daerah Gombak (PPDG). The population size of respondent in the area that will study is 104 respondents including male and female. However, since the population of PPD Gombak is only 104, researcher decided to distribute to all 104 employees for reliable results. 104 questionnaires were distributed and 104 were collected for analysis. The sample was selected through simple random sampling techniques. Primary data was collected through the use of questionnaires. In addition, two hypotheses were assumed and had been tested in this research. The data was analyzed using Pearson Correlation analysis and Multiple Regression analysis.

From the results of Pearson Correlation Analysis, rewards are positively and significantly associated job satisfaction. For financial rewards (r = 0.980) while non-financial rewards (r = 0.503). Thus, hypothesis 1 and hypothesis 2 were supported.

Х

Moreover, the regression results has indicated that financial rewards ( $\beta = 0.974$ ) has a stronger impact on job satisfaction as compared to non-financial rewards ( $\beta = 0.012$ ). Further conclusion of the results and recommendations for future research are presented in the study.